ETAS ID: TM631304

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
70 Limited LLC		03/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andrew Ungerleider	
Street Address:	525 Camino Miltar	
City:	Santa Fe	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87501	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3561638	GROWSTONE
Registration Number:	5076589	GNATNIX!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176302813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-630-2812

Email: arollins@bscattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Rollins

Brannon Sowers & Cracraft PC Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 47 South Meridian Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Rollins
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Rollins/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007218 FRAME: 0567

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 70 Limited LLC ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks currently in use in commerce and/or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Reg. No.	Goods/Services
GROWSTONE	3561638	Class 1: Growing media for plants
GNATNIX!	5076589	Class 5: Glass granules used as a soil barrier for repelling pests

WHEREAS, Andrew Ungeleider ("Assignee"), an individual residing in New Mexico with a mailing address of 525 Camino Miltar, Santa, New Mexico 87501, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, federal trademark registration, and federal trademark application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, it successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, federal trademark registrations, and federal trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the ongoing business symbolized by said trademarks, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages for any past, present, or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date signed below.

By:

70 Limited LLC

Signature

Printed Name

Title

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007218 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 03/11/2021